


JINDAL SAW LIMITED											
CIN - L27104UP1984PLC023979											
Regd. Off.: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403											
Corp. Office : Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066											
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023											
(₹ in Crores)											
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2023 Refer Note	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Refer Note	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Refer Note	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Refer Note	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	4,676.23	4,640.85	3,344.71	15,703.05	11,243.40	5,266.84	5,202.18	4,011.66	18,046.36	13,450.97
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	440.14	366.78	200.96	924.50	644.16	392.64	252.48	204.54	735.50	621.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	440.14	366.78	193.91	924.50	637.11	392.46	252.41	204.54	710.00	621.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	354.59	265.53	114.94	709.32	405.49	294.19	143.23	121.84	442.76	375.88
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period /year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	349.87	268.65	120.68	713.95	417.96	273.31	162.11	137.65	493.18	408.29
6.	Paid up Equity share capital	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95	63.95
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	8,075.65	7,725.80	7,425.10	8,075.65	7,425.10	7,922.76	7,590.04	7,364.18	7,858.81	7,300.23
8.	Net worth	8,139.60	7,789.75	7,489.05	8,139.60	7,489.05	7,922.76	7,590.04	7,364.18	7,922.76	7,364.18
9.	Outstanding Debt	3,121.61	4,555.33	4,172.58	3,121.61	4,172.58	4,685.07	6,293.29	5,787.21	4,685.07	5,787.21
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.58	0.51	0.38	0.51	0.59	0.83	0.74	0.59	0.74
11.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*not annualised)										
	(1) Basic	11.16*	8.36*	3.62*	22.33	12.76	11.14*	6.75*	4.00*	19.91	12.96
	(2) Diluted	11.16*	8.36*	3.62*	22.33	12.76	11.14*	6.75*	4.00*	19.91	12.96
12.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.37	3.85	1.81	2.21	1.74	2.34	2.47	1.41	1.57	1.52
13.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.02	4.34	4.03	3.45	3.75	4.22	3.19	3.71	2.89	3.38
#- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.											
Note:											
1. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year which were subject to limited review by the auditor.											
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the year ended on 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the year on 31st March 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/ www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jindalsaw.com).											
On behalf of Board of Directors of Jindal Saw Limited											
Sd/-											
Sminu Jinda											
Managing Director											
DIN : 00005317											
Place: New Delhi											
Date: May 17, 2023											

INFINITY FINCORP SOLUTIONS		
SANKALP AAPKA, SAATH HUMARA		
રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ એ-૫૦૭, લેવલ ૫ ડિલ્હીંગ એ, ૨૧૫ એટ્રોયમ, ૧૫૧, અંધેરી કુર્લા રોડ, ચકલા, અંધેરી (ઈસ્ટ), મુંબઈ - ૪૦૦૦૬૩		
સરકૈસી એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨ના સેક્શન ૧૩(૨) હેઠળ સિક્યુરાઈઝેશન નોટીસ		
ઈન્ફિનિટી ફિનકોર્પ સોલ્યુશન્સ પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ (ત્યારબાદ "IFSPL" તરીકે ઓળખાય છે) અધિકૃત અધિકારી દ્વારા કાર્ય કરે છે, આથી ઈન્ફિનિટી ફિનકોર્પ સોલ્યુશન્સ પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ હેઠળ વિષય સૂચના આપે છે. નીચે દર્શાવેલ રકમ માટે નીચેના ગ્રાહકો દ્વારા વિનંતી અને રજૂઆતના આધારે લોનની સુવિધા આગળ વધારી હતી અને કરારની શરતો અનુસાર જે મિલકત સામે લોન લેવામાં આવી હતી તે સમાન ગૌરો દ્વારા સુરક્ષિત કરવામાં આવી હતી.		
દેવાદાર/સહ-દેવાદાર/ જામીનદાર, લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. અને એનપીએલી તારીખ	મિલકતનું વર્ણન	કીમોલ્ટ નોટીસ ૧૩(૨)ની તારીખ અને રકમ
૧. અમીન ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ પ/એ/૨ અમીન એન્જ. વર્ક્સ, ટ્રાંસિંગમ સિનેમા, સમ્રાટ હોટેલની પાછળ, સરખેજ રોડ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૫૧, ગુજરાત. ૨. નસીરુદીન ગુલામભુલુદીન શેખ એ/૨ હજર અપાર્ટમેન્ટ-૨ ઓનર્સ એસોસિએશન, ટાગોર હોલ પાસે, એલીસબ્રિજ અમદાવાદ, અમદાવાદ સિટી-૩૮૦૦૦૬, ગુજરાત. ૩. શહેનવાઝભાનુ નસીરુદીન શેખ એ/૨ હજર અપાર્ટમેન્ટ ઓનર્સ એસોસિએશન, ટાગોર હોલ પાસે, એલીસબ્રિજ અમદાવાદ, અમદાવાદ સિટી-૩૮૦૦૦૬, ગુજરાત. લોન એકાઉન્ટ નંબર : INAHMLI0001555 એનપીએ તારીખ: ૧૦/૦૪/૨૦૨૩	જે તે તમામ ભાગ અને હિસ્સા ના ઔદ્યોગિક મિલકત પર વ્યક્તિગત પ્લોટ નં. ૫ ધરાવતી (શ્રેયકર્તા આશરે ૧૦૮૭ ચો.મી. એટલે ૧૩૦૦ ચો.યાર્ડ) જેનો નવા સર્વે નં. ૧૮૭/બી/૬ (જુનો સર્વે નં. ૧૮૭/બી), મોજે : બાકરોલ-બદાબાદ, તાલુકો : વેજલપુર, જિલ્લો અને પેટા જિલ્લો : અમદાવાદ ખાતે આવેલ જે નસીરુદીન ગુલામભુલુદીન શેખ અને શહેનવાઝભાનુ નસીરુદીન શેખના નામે છે. ચતુર્સીમા : ઉત્તર : સરદાર પટેલ રીઝ રોડ, દક્ષિણ : બ્લોક નં. ૧૮૬, પૂર્વ : બ્લોક નં. ૧૨૨, પશ્ચિમ : સર્વે નં. ૧૮૭/બી/૫	તા. ૦૪/૦૫/૨૦૨૩ના રોજ રૂ. ૩૦,૮૦,૭૧૪/- (રૂપિયા ત્રીસ લાખ નેવું હજાર સાતસો ચૌદ પુરા) ૩૦/૦૪/૨૦૨૩ થી રકમની સંપૂર્ણ ચુકવણીની તારીખ સુધીના કરાર મુજબ તેના પર ભાવિ વ્યાજ સાથે.
કરારના નિયમો અને શરતો મુજબ, તમારે ઉપરોક્ત ઉધાર લેનારાઓને લોન ખાતા ને સમાન માસિક હપ્તી ચુકવણી દ્વારા નિયમિત રાખવાની જરૂર હતી અને જ્યારે તે બાકી હોય ત્યારે. જો કે, ઉપરોક્ત લોન સુવિધા ના સંબંધમાં ખાતાઓની કામગીરી અને આચરણ અનિયમિત થઈ ગયું છે અને આ રીતે ઇન્ફિનિટી ફિનકોર્પ સોલ્યુશન્સ પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ ને આર.બી. આઈ. ની પ્રક્રિયા મુજબ તમારા ખાતાને એન.પી.એ.તરીકે વર્ગીકૃત કરવા માટે પ્રતિબંધિત કરવામાં આવી હતી. હવે આઈ.એફ.એસ.પી.એલ. તમને સરકૈસી અધિનિયમ, ૨૦૦૨ ની કલમ ૧૩(૨) ની શરતો હેઠળ આપવામાં આવેલી સત્તા હેઠળ અહીંની તારીખ થી ૬૦ દિવસના સમયગાળામાં બાકી રહેલા કુલ રકમની ચુકવણી કરવા માટે બોલાવે છે અને સાથે અન્ય ખર્ચ વ્યવહારોમાં સામેલ છે. તમારી નિષ્ફળતા પર, આઈ.એફ.એસ.પી.એલ. એ તમામ અથવા કોઈપણ એક અથવા વધુ સુરક્ષિત અસ્ત્વયામનો સામે, ખર્ચ અને તેના પરિણામો તમારા જોખમે, આ અધિનિયમ ની જોગવાઈઓ ને અનુરૂપ આશ્રય લેવા માટે પ્રતિબંધિત રહેશે. ઉપરોક્ત અધિનિયમની એસ. ૧૩(૧૩) ની જોગવાઈઓ ના સંદર્ભમાં, તમને આથી, વેચણ, લીઝ અથવા અન્યથા (તમારા વ્યવસાયના સામાન્ય અભ્યાસક્રમ સિવાય) કોઈપણ સુરક્ષિત સંપત્તિને સ્થાનાંતરિત કરવા માટે પ્રતિબંધિત છે. અમારા ગ્રાહક ની પૂર્વ સંમતિ વિના આ સૂચનામાં ઉલ્લેખિત છે. રજિસ્ટર્ડ પોસ્ટ સ્વીકૃતિ બાકી દ્વારા મોકલવામાં આવેલ નોટિસની બજવણી કરવામા આવી ન હતી, તેથી તેની નકલ તેના ઘરે ચોટાડવામાં આવી છે અને પેપરમાં પ્રકાશિત કરવામાં આવી છે.		
સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ તારીખ : ૦૪/૦૫/૨૦૨૩		
ઈન્ફિનિટી ફાઇનાન્સિયલ સોલ્યુશન્સ પ્રા. લિ. અધિકૃત અધિકારી કમલેશકુમાર શાહ		

VISHAL FABRICS LTD					
ANYONE ANYTIME ANYWHERE					
VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED					
CIN: L17110GJ1985PLC008206					
Registered Office: Shanti Corporate House, Near Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat					
Contact No.: +02717 466959, E-mail: cs.vfl@chiripalgroup.com, Website: www.vishalfabricsltd.com					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2023					
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)					
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	37902.92	38578.69	42746.64	155189.43
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1100.04	1619.33	2589.27	6893.50
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1100.04	1619.33	2589.27	6893.50
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1067.24	1202.62	1966.20	5281.79
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1251.97	1236.81	2109.34	5569.09
6.	Equity Shares Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50
7.	Reserve (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	0.54	0.61	0.99	2.67
	Diluted	0.54	0.61	0.99	2.67
Notes :					
1. The figures of the corresponding previous quarter or year have been regrouped or reclassified where ever necessary, to make them comparable.					
2. Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards, ("Ind-AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.					
3. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 16 th May, 2023.					
4. The Company has only one segment of activity namely Textile.					
5. The Income Tax Department conducted a Search activity under section 132 of the Income Tax Act on the company in July 2022. Subsequently, the company has provided all support and cooperation and given the necessary documents and data to the department, as requested by the Department. The Company is examining and reviewing the details of the matter and will take appropriate actions, including addressing regulatory actions, if and when they occur.					
6. During the fourth quarter, the company has entered into Lease cum joint venture agreement with M/s Texworld Fashion Private Limited and reclassified PPE of Rs. 6452.33 lacs located at Narol, Ahmedabad as Investment Property as defined in Ind AS 40 - Investment Property.					
7. The figures for the quarter ended 31 st March 2023, and 31 st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.					
For VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED					
Sd/-					
BRIJMOHAN CHIRIPAL					
MANAGING DIRECTOR					
(DIN: 00290426)					
Place: Ahmedabad					
Date : 16/05/2023					

JCK Infrastructure Development Limited	
CIN: L70102KA1979PLC003590	
Regd Office: No.309, 1 st Floor, Westminster Building, 13, Cunningham Road, Bengaluru 560 052, Ph: 080-22203423	
Email: investors@jckgroup.in Website: www.jckgroup.in	
NOTICE	
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, May 23rd, 2023 at the registered office of the Company to consider and approve inter alia, the Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023.	
The above said information is also available on the Company's website www.jckgroup.in and also on the website of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. www.msei.in	
For JCK Infrastructure Development Limited	
Sd/-	
Krishan Kapur	
Managing Director	
Place: Bengaluru	
Dated: 17th May 2023	

DALMIA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	
Ideal Plaza, Suite No.: S-401, 4th Floor, 11/1, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020	
CIN: U67120WB1993PTC060525	
Tel No.: (033) 6612 0500, (033) 2280 6544-49; Fax No.: (033) 2280 6643	
Email Id.: research@dalmiasec.com Website: www.dalmiasec.com	
PUBLIC NOTICE	
SURRENDER OF SEBI RESEARCH ANALYST REGISTRATION BY DALMIA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	
Dalmia Securities Private Limited is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) as a RESEARCH ANALYST under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Research Analysts) Regulations, 2014 bearing Registration Number INH300003066 , which is valid on permanent basis.	
The Company has closed its business operation in research segment, so the Board of Directors has decided to discontinue the Research Analyst Activities and to surrender SEBI registration certificate as a Research Analyst Registration .	
In view of the same, any aggrieved party may make any representation against the surrender before the company and /or SEBI within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice.	
For, Dalmia Securities Private Limited	
Sd/-	
Ashish Kumar Poddar	
Director	
Place : Kolkata	
Date : 18.05.2023	

<div><div>Vaibhav Global Limited Regd. Off. : K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004; Tel:-91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945; E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com</div></div>					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2023					
(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)					
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	69,272.06	68,518.79	269,091.44	275,243.16
2	Other Income	915.86	868.88	2,762.71	2,183.95
3	Total Income	70,187.92	69,387.67	271,854.15	277,427.11
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	3,039.53	2,831.94	14,130.46	24,230.43
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	3,039.53	2,501.10	14,130.46	27,054.59
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	2,334.12	2,694.19	10,513.77	23,711.16
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,875.69	2,897.91	14,829.56	24,318.31
8	Equity Share Capital	3,297.63	3,275.96	3,297.63	3,275.96
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	i) Basic EPS	1.42	1.67	6.39	14.56
	ii) Diluted EPS	1.40	1.63	6.29	14.24
Notes :					
1 The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 17 May 2023. These financial results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.					
2 These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.					
3 Current tax includes Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT), wherever applicable, and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.					
4 Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under: (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)					
	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	Total Income	15,495.85	13,693.06	53,652.70	59,080.56
	Profit before tax	3,318.20	2,312.69	10,287.21	11,226.45
	Total Comprehensive Income	3,196.07	3,224.49	9,907.62	12,957.64
5 The consolidated financial results include the financial results of Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):					
A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius					
a. Shop TJC Limited, UK					
i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA					
B. STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong (formerly STS Gems Limited)					
a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia					
b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China					
C. STS Jewels Inc., USA					
D. STS Global Limited, Thailand (formerly STS Gems Thai Limited)					
E. STS Global Limited, Japan (formerly STS Gems Limited)					
F. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India					
G. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India					
H. Shop LC GmbH, Germany					
I. Encase Packaging Private Limited, India (acquired on 15 March 2022)					
J. Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust					
6 The shareholders of the Parent Company through postal ballot resolution dated 24 April 2021 approved the subdivision of one equity share of the Parent Company from face value of ₹ 10/- each into five equity shares of ₹ 2/- each. The record date for sub-division was 10 May 2021. All shares and per share information in the financial results reflect the effect of sub-division (split).					
7 The Parent Company has allotted 209,756 and 1,083,471 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and year ended 31 March 2023 respectively, under the Parent Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00 - ₹ 263.25 (also refer note 6).					
8 Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses): (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)					
	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Content and Broadcasting expenses	10,777.73	9,629.31	41,504.08	34,750.58
9 In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. The Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has granted stay order on the Parent Company's petition for these Assessment Years mentioned above. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.					
10 The Board of Directors of the Parent Company in their meeting dated 17 May 2023 have recommended final dividend of ₹ 1.5/- per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2/- each, subject to approval of shareholders. In addition to the above final dividend of ₹ 1.5/- per share i.e., 75% on equity share capital, interim dividends aggregating to ₹ 4.50/- per share (₹ 1.50/- per share per quarter) were declared and paid during the year. Hence, total dividend of ₹ 6.00/- per share have been declared during the current year.					
11 a) In earlier years, Shop LC Global Inc. (USA) (wholly owned step-down subsidiary of the Parent Company) had availed a loan of USD 48.07 lacs (equivalent to ₹ 3,520.33 lacs) at 1% interest under Paycheck Protection Program ('PPP') of US Small Business Administration (SBA) under CARES Act of USA. Under SBA guidelines, this loan was eligible for waiver subject to certain conditions, pending which it was classified as borrowings as at 31 March 2021. During the period ended 30 September 2021, Shop LC Global Inc. received approval for waiver of entire loan which was disclosed as exceptional item amounting to ₹ 3,289.97 lacs (net of expenses) (equivalent to USD 44.70 lacs). Waiver of interest of ₹ 32.46 lacs was netted off from finance cost.					
b) During the previous year, Group had done functional restructuring at its Parent Company, a subsidiary (STS Global Supply Limited, (formerly STS Gems Limited)) and two step-down subsidiaries(Shop LC Global Inc. and STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China) in its pursuit of bringing in more efficiency. This involved reduction in manpower and hence resulted in a one-time cost of ₹ 330.84 Lacs and ₹ 465.71 lacs for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 respectively.					
12 During the previous year, the Group has changed the name of following subsidiaries:					
	Previous Name	New Name		Effective Date	
	STS Gems Limited, Hong Kong	STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong		07 June 2021	
	STS Gems Thai Limited, Thailand	STS Global Limited, Thailand		16 July 2021	
	STS Gems Limited, Japan	STS Global Limited, Japan		03 June 2021	
13 The Income Tax Department ("the ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company has been providing all cooperation and necessary data/documents/information, as requested by the ITD or otherwise. The ITD issued further queries post the conclusion of survey to which replies have been filed. As on date, based upon the nature, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.					
14 During previous quarter, there was a cyber-attack on some of Information Technology (IT) infrastructure of the Group. Management took steps to retrieve and restore the systems. All critical operational systems are functioning, however as a measure of abundant precaution, restricted access and preventive checks were put in place. The Group through an IT service provider also completed the process of investigation to ascertain the nature, extent, and cause of possible data breach. Basis the procedures performed, the Group did not identify any instance of data breach. Basis the legal opinion obtained from the independent solicitors of the respective impacted countries, the Group is in compliance with applicable legal and regulatory requirements. Group management believes that there is no impact on these financial results on account of this incident. The business operations of the Group are continuing in the normal manner post the cyber incident.					
15 The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures up to 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021. Also, the figures up to the end of third quarter of the respective year were only reviewed and not subject to audit.					
16 As per Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments', the Company has disclosed the segment information only as part of the consolidated financial results.					
17 Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors					
SD/-					
Sunit Agrawal					
Managing Director					
DIN: 00061142					
Place : Jaipur					
Date : 17 May, 2023					